OCTOBER 2004

SIMULTANEOUS FILING RESULTS LIST

SCHOOL AND INSTITUTIONAL TRUST LANDS ADMINISTRATION
675 EAST 500 SOUTH, SUITE 500
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84102-2418

SUCCESSFUL
LEASING UNIT NO. APPLICANT BID AMOUNT
OIL, GAS, AND HYDROCARBON

1 PAN OKLAHOMA CORPORATION $ 2,005.00
(ML 49450)

2 LANE LASRICH $ 1,701.00
(ML 49451) M &M QOil and Gas Properties LLC-$ 880.00

3 LANE LASRICH $ 3,001.00
(ML 49452) M&M OQil and Gas Properties LLC-$1,280.00

4 M & M OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES LLC $ 41544
(ML 49453)

5 LANE LASRICH $ 1,001.00
(ML 49454)

6 PAN OKLAHOMA CORPORATION $ 1,377.00
(ML 49455) Greg Klurfeld - $ 952.00

7 THOMAS L. BURGETT $ 7,016.25
(ML 49456) Greg Klurfeld - $ 5,164.00

8 GREG KLURFELD $ 6,310.00
(ML 49457) Thomas L. Burgett - $ 1,650.00

9 GREG KLURFELD $ 3,024.00
(ML 49458) Craig Settle - $1,218.96

Thomas L. Burgett - 840.00
11 CRAIG SETTLE $ 9,527.89

(ML 49459)



Competitive Bid Results

Page No. 2
October 2004

LEASING UNIT NO.

APPLICANT

OlL, GAS, AND HYDROCARBON

13

(ML 49460)

15

(ML 49461)

16

(ML 49462)

17

(ML 49463)

18

(ML 49464)

19

(ML 49465)

20

(ML 49466)

21

(ML 49467)

KEN FARMER OPERATING, LLC
Craig Settle - $5,036.78

TURNER PETROLEUM LAND SERVICES INC.

TURNER PETROLEUM LAND SERVICES INC.

Craig Settle - $11,561.29

PIONEER OIL AND GAS

William P. Harris - $ 2,440.00
Craig Settle - 503.86
Lawrence Fahn - 480.00
Greg Klurfeld - 445.00

INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC
GeoScout Land & Title Co. - $ 2,175.00
Pioneer Oil and Gas - 363.95

RICHARD L. LEWIS

Turner Petroleum Land - $14,080.00
Services Inc.
Pioneer Oil and Gas - 7,116.81
Retamco Operating Inc. - 2,241.00
PIONEER Ol LAND GAS
Craig Settle - $14,016.59
Greg Klurfeld - 12,176.00

TURNER PETROLEUM LAND SERVICES INC.

Greg Klurfeld - $18,131.00
Pioneer Oil and Gas - 15,270.21
Craig Settle - 13,661.43
International Petroleum LLC - 5,433.11
Julie A. Finegan - 4,540.20

BID AMOUNT

$ 5,510.00

$ 15,190.40

$ 29,858.95

$ 3,364.81

$ 32,205.00

$98,412.80

$41,870.01

$ 27,589.28
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LEASING UNIT NO. APPLICANT BID AMOUNT
OIL, GAS, AND HYDROCARBON
22 CRAIG SETTLE $ 10,788.05
(ML 49468) International Petroleum LLC - $ 5,963.45
Greg Klurfeld - 4,450.00
Julie A. Finegan - 3,578.07
23 CRAIG SETTLE $ 5,057.86
(ML 49469) International Petroleum LLC - $ 2,800.00
24 GREG KLURFELD $7,421.00
(ML 49470)
26 INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC $24,000.00
(ML 49471) Greg Klurfeld - $ 8,268.00
Craig Settle - 3,607.47
27 INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC $ 8,000.00
(ML 49472) Joseph W. Thames - $ 4,000.00
Craig Settle - 481.68
Greg Klurfeld - 463.00
28 INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC $80,000.00
(ML 49473) Joseph W. Thames - $32,000.00
Greg Klurfeld - 8,820.00
Craig Settle - 3,856.63
29 PIONEER OIL & GAS COMPANY $ 1,084.40
(ML 49474) Craig Settle - $ 240.66
30 INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC $ 4,000.00
(ML 49475) Joseph W. Thames - $ 2,000.00

Craig Settle - 241.38
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LEASING UNIT NO. APPLICANT

OlL, GAS, AND HYDROCARBON

BID AMOUNT

31
(ML 49476)

32
(ML 49477)

33
(ML 49478)

34
(ML 49479)

38
(ML 49480)

39
(ML 49481)

40
(ML 49482)

GEOSCOUT LAND & TITLE COMPANY
International Petroleum LLC - $43,085.00

Joseph W. Thames - 43,084.50
Questar Exploration & - 28,446.00
Production Company
Greg Klurfeld - 18,775.00
Craig Settle - 5,213.59
INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC
Joseph W. Thames - $ 2,196.00
GeoScout Land & Title Company-  660.00
Craig Settle - 506.73

INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC
Joseph W. Thames - $93,215.00

Questar Exploration & - 49,449.00
Production Company

Craig Settle - 10,286.89

Greg Klurfeld - 5,393.00

INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLCL
Joseph W. Thames - $42,781.00
GeoScout Land & Title Company- 32,100.00

Craig Settle - 4,723.77

Questar Exploration & - 2,684.00
Production Company

Greg Klurfeld - 2,474.00

INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC

INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC

JOSEPH W. THAMES

$ 43,100.00

$ 4,435.92

$148,211.85

$64,599.31

$ 2,861.58

$ 1,441.60

$ 4,668.95
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LEASING UNIT NO.

APPLICANT

OlL, GAS, AND HYDROCARBON

41

(ML 49483)

42

(ML 49484)

43

(ML 49485)

44

(ML 49486)

45

(ML 49487)

46

(ML 49488)

47

(ML 49489)

48

(ML 49490)

49

(ML 49491)

50

(ML 49492)

51

(ML 49493)

52

(ML 49494)

JOSEPH W. THAMES
Retamco Operating Inc.

RETAMCO OPERATING INC.
Joseph W. Thames
Samuel Butler 111

JOSEPH W. THAMES
Retamco Operating Inc.

RETAMCO OPERATING INC.
Joseph W. Thames

RETAMCO OPERATING INC.
Joseph W. Thames

JOSEPH W. THAMES

RETAMCO OPERATING INC.
Joseph W. Thames
Samuel Butler 111

JOSEPH W. THAMES

SUMA OIL & GAS L.L.C.
Retamco Operating Inc.
Joseph W. Thames

JOSEPH W. THAMES
Retamco Operating Inc.

JOSEPH W. THAMES

JOSEPH W. THAMES

$ 3,841.00

$ 4,848.00
438.40

$ 3,665.00

$ 1,398.10

$ 992.00

$ 9,711.15
1,164.80

$1,921.00
1,648.00

$ 3,601.00

BID AMOUNT

$ 4,576.00

$ 5,121.00

$ 4,368.65

$ 2,706.00

$ 1,921.00

$ 2,046.00

$ 10,256.00

$ 9,696.00

$ 2,223.00

$ 24,660.00

$ 19,904.00

$42,744.00
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LEASING UNIT NO. APPLICANT BID AMOUNT

OlL, GAS, AND HYDROCARBON

53 JOSEPH W. THAMES $67,034.10
(ML 49495)

54 JOSEPH W. THAMES $ 73,980.00
(ML 49496)

55 JOSEPH W. THAMES $ 6,936.00
(ML 49497)

56 JOSEPH W. THAMES $ 8,160.00
(ML 49498)

57 JOSEPH W. THAMES $ 10,800.00
(ML 49499)

58 JOSEPH W. THAMES $ 12,000.00
(ML 49500)

59 INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC $ 1,206.00
(ML 49501)

60 JOSEPH W. THAMES $ 45,873.40
(ML 49502)

61 JOSEPH W. THAMES $ 29,504.00
(ML 49503)

62 JOSEPH W. THAMES $10,176.00
(ML 49504)

63 JOSEPH W. THAMES $ 28,605.60
(ML 49505)

64 JOSEPH W. THAMES $ 55,104.00
(ML 49506)

65 JOSEPH W. THAMES $ 1,708.00

(ML 49507)
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LEASING UNIT NO. APPLICANT BID AMOUNT

OlL, GAS, AND HYDROCARBON

66 JOSEPH W. THAMES $ 976.00
(ML 49508)

67 JOSEPH W. THAMES $12,377.80
(ML 49509)

68 JOSEPH W. THAMES $ 8,058.60
(ML 49510)

70 GEOSCOUT LAND & TITLE COMPANY $ 25,540.00
(ML 49511)

71 GEOSCOUT LAND & TITLE COMPANY $ 20,740.00
(ML 49512)

76 SAMUEL BUTLER Il $ 1,523.30
(ML 49513) Greg Klurfeld - $ 986.00

78 GREG KLURFELD $ 3,101.00
(ML 49514)

79 CRAIG SETTLE $ 2,605.59
(ML 49515)

82 CRAIG SETTLE $ 2,021.98
(ML 49516)

83 SONJA V. MCCORMICK $ 5,897.72
(ML 49517)

84 SONJA V. MCCORMICK $ 35,360.00
(ML 49518)

87 CRAIG SETTLE $ 2,616.84

(ML 49519)
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LEASING UNIT NO. APPLICANT

OlL, GAS, AND HYDROCARBON

BID AMOUNT

92
(ML 49520)

93
(ML 49521)

94
(ML 49522)

95
(ML 49523)

96
(ML 49524)

97
(ML 49525)

98
(ML 49526)

100
(ML 49527)

101
(ML 49528)

102
(ML 49529)

103
(ML 49530)

108
(ML 49531)

109
(ML 49532)

PIONEER OIL AND GAS

Samuel Butler I11 - $1,478.35
PIONEER OIL AND GAS
Greg Klurfeld - $ 1,866.00

INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC
INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC
INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC

Joseph W. Thames - $ 7,425.00

INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC
Joseph W. Thames - $ 1,200.00

PIONEER OIL AND GAS

JOSEPH W. THAMES

PIONEER OIL AND GAS

PIONEER OIL AND GAS

JOSEPH W. THAMES
Pioneer Oil and Gas - $ 3,211.76

GEOSCOUT LAND & TITLE COMPANY

GEOSCOUT LAND & TITLE COMPANY

$3,191.67

$3,397.34

$ 5,457.69

$ 7,106.70

$ 10,909.80

$ 2,400.00

$ 2,666.40

$ 1,200.75

$ 1,044.80

$ 1,064.38

$ 64,107.00

$ 4,812.00

$ 38,280.00
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LEASING UNIT NO. APPLICANT

OlL, GAS, AND HYDROCARBON

110
(ML 49533)

112
(ML 49534)

113
(ML 49535)

114
(ML 49536)

115
(ML 49537)

116
(ML 49538)

117
(ML 49539)

118
(ML 49540)

SONJA V. MCCORMICK

PIONEER OIL AND GAS
Questar Exploration &
Production Company
Craig Settle

CRAIG SETTLE

CRAIG SETTLE

PIONEER OIL AND GAS
Craig Settle

$ 29,050.00

2,108.68

$ 36176

QUESTAR EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION

COMPANY
GeoScout Land & Title Co.
Joseph W. Thames
Craig Settle
Greg Klurfeld

JOSEPH W. THAMES
GeoScout Land & Title Co.
Greg Klurfeld
Craig Settle

(The two high bids were tied, a drawing was held and
Joseph W. Thames was the winner.)

$ 48,150.00
48,140.50
15,539.87
13,271.00

$ 32,000.00*
11,380.00
10,261.98

GEOSCOUT LAND & TITLE COMPANY

Craig Settle

Questar Exploration &
Production Company

Pioneer Oil and Gas

Joseph W. Thames

$92,579.89
70,380.00

48,332.20
23,000.00

BID AMOUNT

$ 1,020.50

$ 37,387.72

$ 2,107.79

$ 4,587.88

$ 1,682.40

$ 89,559.00

$32,000.00

$235,060.00



Competitive Bid Results
Page No. 10
October 2004

LEASING UNIT NO. APPLICANT

OlL, GAS, AND HYDROCARBON

120
(ML 49541)

121
(ML 49542)

123
(ML 49543)

124
(ML 49544)

125
(ML 49545)

126
(ML 49546)

127
(ML 49547)

128
(ML 49548)

CRAIG SETTLE
Pioneer Oil and Gas
Questar Exploration &
Production Company
GeoScout Land & Title Co.
Joseph W. Thames
Greg Klurfeld

$ 87,486.47
67,230.00

60,750.00
40,488.00
2,236.00

GEOSCOUT LAND & TITLE COMPANY

International Petroleum LLC -
Joseph W. Thames -
Craig Settle -
Greg Klurfeld -

$ 81,840.00
31,000.00
10,053.86

1,712.00

QUESTAR EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION

COMPANY
International Petroleum LLC
Craig Settle
GeoScout Land & Title Co.
Greg Klurfeld

$ 13,261.25
10,236.81
2,552.00
1,761.00

INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM LLC

Craig Settle -
GeoScout Land & Title Co. -

DAVID S. SORENSEN

DAVID S. SORENSEN

HENRY A. ALKER

HENRY A. ALKER

$ 2,002.98
488.00

BID AMOUNT

$163,156.89

$ 93,000.00

$ 14,674.00

$ 2,430.61

$ 2,156.00

$ 677.60

$ 10,691.00

$ 15,701.00
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LEASING UNIT NO. APPLICANT

OlL, GAS, AND HYDROCARBON

129 HENRY A. ALKER
(ML 49549)

130 HENRY A. ALKER
(ML 49550)

131 HENRY A. ALKER
(ML 49551)

132 HENRY A. ALKER
(ML 49552)

133 HENRY A. ALKER
(ML 49553)

139 PAN OKLAHOMA CORPORATION
(ML 49554)

140 PAN OKLAHOMA CORPORATION
(ML 49555)

METALLIFEROUS MINERALS

149 WESTERN UTAH COPPER
(ML 49556)
POTASH
154 JOSEPH W. THAMES
(ML 49557)
155 JOSEPH W. THAMES

(ML 49558)

BID AMOUNT

$ 11,456.00

$ 14,611.00

$11,131.00

$ 11,264.00

$ 13,248.00

$  205.00

$  205.00

$ 800.00

$ 3,270.40

$ 3,270.40
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LEASING UNIT NO. APPLICANT BID AMOUNT
POTASH
156 JOSEPH W. THAMES $ 3,270.40
(ML 49559)
160 MINERALS ASSOCIATES $ 4,160.00
(ML 49560)
162 MINERALS ASSOCIATES $ 4,160.00
(ML 49561)
163 MINERALS ASSOCIATES $ 3,520.00
(ML 49562)
164 MINERALS ASSOCIATES $ 4,577.80
(ML 49563)
GILSONITE
166 LEXCO INC. $13,879.00
(ML 49564) Ziegler Chemical & Mineral - $ 3,739.53
Corp.
TOTALS:
OIL, GAS, AND HYDROCARBON $2,214,828.86
METALLIFEROUS MINERALS 800.00
POTASH 26,229.00
GILSONITE 13,879.00
Filing Fees 6,570.00

GRAND TOTAL $2,262,306.86



